WEEK EIGHT
SAN JOSE STATE AT SAN DIEGO STATE

SAN DIEGO -- John Baron II made three field goals, including a
go-ahead 5l-yarder late in the fourth quarter, to help San Diego
State beat San Jose State 16-13 on Saturday night for the Aztecs’
sixth win in a row.

Baron is tied with Illinois’ Chase McLaughlin for the national
lead with four field goals of 50-plus yards this season.

San Diego State (6-1, 3-0 Mountain West Conference) took a 7-6
lead when Chase Jasmin’s l-yard touchdown run capped a 17-play,
75-yard drive that took more than eight minutes off the clock.

Baron hit a 36-yard field goal late in the first half and his
22-yarder midway through the third quarter made it 13-6. Malike
Roberson scored on a l-yard run for San Jose State (0-7, 0-3) late
in the third quarter.

The Spartans twice moved into San Diego State territory in the
fourth, but Tarig Thompson’s interception led to Baron’s final field
goal before Anthony Luke and Chibu Onyeukwu stopped Roberson for a
loss of 1 on fourth-and-1 on SJSU’s next possession.

Josh Love was 26-0f-36 passing for 215 yards for San Jose State.
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Scoring Summary
FIRST QUARTER
SJSU FG 8:56

Bryce Crawford 42 Yd Field Goal

12 plays,
SJSU FG 6:25

52 yards, 3

:57

Bryce Crawford 24 Yd Field Goal
2:25

8 plays,
SECOND QUARTER
SDSU TD 13:11

28 yards,

Chase Jasmin 1 Yd Run (John Baron II Kick)

17 plays,
SDSU FG 0:16

75 yards, 8

:14

John Baron II 36 Yd Field Goal

13 plays,
THIRD QUARTER
SDSU FG 7:09

74 yards, 6

:29

John Baron II 22 Yd Field Goal

10 plays,
SJSU TD 0:50

85 yards, 4

:32

Malike Roberson 1 Yd Run (Bryce Crawford Kick)

14 plays,
FOURTH QUARTER
SDSU FG 4:36

65 yards, 6

:19

John Baron II 51 Yd Field Goal

4 plays, 1 yard,
Team Stats
First Downs
Total Yards
Total Plays

2:39

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing

Rushes
Yards Per Rush

Net Yards Passing

Comp-Att
Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked

Yds Lost To Sacks

Interceptions
Punts

Punt Average
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Fumbles
Fumbles Lost
Possession

Individual Stats

RUSHING

SJSu

Tyler Nevens
Malike Roberson
Leki Nunn

Thai Cottrell
Tre Walker
Team

Josh Love

SDSU

Chance Bell
Chase Jasmin
Kaegun Williams
Ryan Agnew
Jordan Byrd
PASSING

SJSu

Josh Love

Leki Nunn

SDSU

Ryan Agnew
RECEIVING

SJSu

Tre Walker

Tre Hartley
Josh Oliver
Justin Holmes
Leki Nunn

Thai Cottrell
Billy Humphreys
Josh Love

SDSU

Fred Trevillion
Chase Jasmin
Tim Wilson Jr.
Kahale Warring

Rush
20
5
1
3
1
1
3
Rush
15
19
5
5
3
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18
295
71
4.2
62
34
1.8
233
27-37
6.3
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SDSU
16
293
58
5.1
207
47
4.4
86
7-11
7.8
1
=7
0
4
41.8
8
67
1
1
30:17
TD Long
0 10
1 6
0 6
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
TD Long
0 20
1 23
0 16
0 9
0 6
Y/A TD Int
6.0 0 1
18.0 0 0
Y/A TD Int
7.8 0 0
TD Long
0 29
0 21
0 18
0 8
0 5
0 4
0 6
0 1
TD Long
0 20
0 23
0 10
0 10

SDSU

SDSU

10
SDSU

13

13
SDSU

16

OBRat
116.8
251.2
OBRat
129.3



